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Louther & Associates Designs, LLC
Casey Louther 120 Telemark Parkway, Mt. Horeb, Wi 52572

Phone (608) 437-1202 Cell (608) 206-0185 Fax (608) 437-1201
E-MAIL DOOZERX@TDS.NET

Demdlishion and Rebuild Notification
06-10-08

Ader: Larry Palm

District 19

2902 Dahle 5t

Madison, Wi, 2704

Demdlishion & Construction Stte: 617 North Ozk ot

Scope of Work: Demdlish existing 8 Unit Apartment Building and rebulld on existing faundation.

Specific Detalls
Equity Pulders has retained Louther & Associates Desians to redesian a new 8 unit apartment building
to replace the existing burned out 8 unit apartment building at 617 N, Oak St Madison, Wi,
To accomplish this we will need to raze the existing burnt bulding thus requiring a Demlishion Permit
from the City of Madison, This requires 2O day notice to you before we can submit cur application for
demdlishion and application to the City Flan Commission for a new bulding,
| will forward to you, as soon as completed the plans for the new apartment building,

Louther & Associates Pesians LLC
Casey Louther



Louther & Associates Designs, LLC
Casey Louther 120 Telemark Parkway, Mt. Horeb, Wi 52572

Phone (608) 437-1202 Cell (608) 206-0185 Fax (608) 437-1201
E-MAIL DOOZERX@TDS.NET

Demdlishion and Rebuild Notification
06-10-08

Eken Park Neighborhood

Pau Zumhagen-Krause

2260 Hoard St.

Madison, Wi, 2704

Demdlishion & Construction Stte: 617 North Ozk ot

Scope of Work: Demdlish existing 8 Unit Apartment Building and rebulld on existing faundation.

Specific Detalls
Equity Pulders has retained Louther & Associates Desians to redesian a new 8 unit apartment building
to replace the existing burned out 8 unit apartment building at 617 N, Oak St Madison, Wi,
To accomplish this we will need to raze the existing burnt bulding thus requiring a Demlishion Permit
from the City of Madison, This requires 2O day notice to you before we can submit cur application for
demdlishion and application to the City Flan Commission for a new bulding,
| will forward to you, as soon as completed the plans for the new apartment building,

Louther & Associates Pesians LLC
Casey Louther



W BASEMENT
9" DEEP. W/ 8" POURED

WALL TYPES:

1

2

ar

5

— EXISTING FOUNDATION

3'-9' DEEP. W/ 8" POURED

TYPICAL PARTY WALL; 1 HR. RATED

DOUBLE WALL, 2x4" STUDS AT 16" O.C. (W/ 1" GAP BETWEEN pLATES)
W/ 1 LAYER 5/8" FIRE CODE GYP. BOARD ON EACH OUTER FACE &
1/2' EXT. GYP SHEATING W/3 1/2" ATTENUATION BLANKET ON EACH
STUD WALL . 1/2" AR GAP BETWEEN WALLS. 1 LAYER 5/8" FIRE
CODE GYP. BOARD ON RC-1 CHANNELS @ 24" O.C. WHERE PLUMBING
WALL IS ALSO PARTY WALL, APPLY 5/8" GWB OVER ENTIRE WALL
BEFORE SETTING TUB MODULE - ADJUST WALL DIMENSION AS

REQ'D AT TUB & SHOWER MODULES. -UL ASSEMBLY U376
EXTERIOR 1 HR. WALL;

2x6" STUDS AT 16" O.C. W/ 1 LAYER 7/16" OSB ,

AND 6"LAP SIDING ON EXTERIOR. 5/8" GYP, OVER VAPOR

BARRIER W/ R-19 FIBREGLASS BATT INSULATION IN CAVITY.

UL ASSEMBLY U356

INTERIOR CORRIDOR WALL, 1 HR. WALL;
2x4" STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ 5/8" DRYWALL BOTH SIDES,
W- 3 1/2" INSULATION.

TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL;

2x4" STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ 1/2" DRYWALL BOTH SIDES, PROVIDE 1/2"
GWB ON BATHROOM SIDE.

TYPICAL PLUMBING WALL (NON-PARTY WALL);
2x4" STUDS AT 16' O.C. W/ 1/2" DRYWALL ON BOTH SIDES, PROVIDE 1/2"
MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB ON BATHROOM SIDE.

DNC. WALLS CONC. WALLS
°
EXISTING EXISTING - |
CRAWL SPACE CRAWL SPACE -
@ z-o s I
TRIP. 9 /2" LV MICROLAM BEAM. (5 o' TRIP. 9 V2 LLV MCH °
— — i — —x = — — -4 - — = — = —— - ——
= S N
5
.
B

24' - 10 8 - a 24' - 10"
]
22 - a 13-4 20 - 4"
2 - o 56 - O
"
¥
58' - 0"
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120 Telemark Parkway
Mt. Horeb, WI 53572
608.206.0185 Cell
608.437.1202 Phone
608.437.1201 Fax
doozerx@tds.net
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WALL TYPES:

1

2

ar

5

SECOND FLOOR AREA 1,920 SQ.FT.
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! 3 /2" ! 3 /2"
9 -6" 312" 14' - 53/8" 3 -101/2" / 17' - 8 5/8" 312" 10' - 45/8"
o H#
| ]

TYPICAL PARTY WALL; 1 HR. RATED

DOUBLE WALL, 2x4" STUDS AT 16" O.C. (W/ 1" GAP BETWEEN pLATES)
W/ 1 LAYER 5/8" FIRE CODE GYP. BOARD ON EACH OUTER FACE &
1/2' EXT. GYP SHEATING W/3 1/2" ATTENUATION BLANKET ON EACH
STUD WALL . 1/2" AR GAP BETWEEN WALLS. 1 LAYER 5/8" FIRE
CODE GYP. BOARD ON RC-1 CHANNELS @ 24" O.C. WHERE PLUMBING
WALL IS ALSO PARTY WALL, APPLY 5/8" GWB OVER ENTIRE WALL
BEFORE SETTING TUB MODULE - ADJUST WALL DIMENSION AS

REQ'D AT TUB & SHOWER MODULES. -UL ASSEMBLY U376

EXTERIOR 1 HR. WALL;

2x6" STUDS AT 16" O.C. W/ 1 LAYER 7/16" OSB ,

AND 6"LAP SIDING ON EXTERIOR. 5/8" GYP, OVER VAPOR
BARRIER W/ R-19 FIBREGLASS BATT INSULATION IN CAVITY.
UL ASSEMBLY U356

INTERIOR CORRIDOR WALL, 1 HR. WALL;

2x4" STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ 5/8" DRYWALL BOTH SIDES,
W- 3 1/2" INSULATION.

TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL;

2x4" STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ 1/2" DRYWALL BOTH SIDES, PROVIDE 1/2"
GWB ON BATHROOM SIDE.

TYPICAL PLUMBING WALL (NON-PARTY WALL);
2x4" STUDS AT 16' O.C. W/ 1/2" DRYWALL ON BOTH SIDES, PROVIDE 1/2"
MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB ON BATHROOM SIDE.
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176' - 0"

18' - 0"

EXISTING ASPHALT PARKING AND DRIVE 4

9

FIRE LANE NO PARKING

22

EXISTING STOOP

BLD. SETBACK

20

155'

o

A L}
24" 10" 25 -0

lBLD. SETBACK

BLD. SETBACK

EXISTNG CONC. SLAB

102' - 0"

A O B B

1 r—1 | NORTH-
|
0|' SHO' 20' 40 @
2‘ 617 N. OAK ST. PARCEL NO. 0810-132-5225-2

TOTAL LOT AREA - 18,944 SQ. FT. -100.00% -.43489 ACRES

R-2 RESIDENCE FOOTPRINT - 1929 SQ. FT.

R-2 SECOND FLOOR - 1906 SQ. FT.
S-2 BASEMENT FLOOR - 224 SQ. FT.
TOTAL FLOOR AREA - 4,059 SQ. FT.
ASPHALT DRIVES & PARKING - 5,004 SQ. FT.
STOOPS - 99 SQ. FT.
WALKS - 100 SQ. FT.

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA - 7,061 8Q. FT. -.37%

- DWELLING UNITS PER ACRE - 169 UP.A.

FLOOR AREA RATIO - 0.21%

TOTAL OPEN AREA - 11,933 SQ. FT. -.63%

SITE PLAN
" = 10-0"

23 - 10", 23 - 10"
7
H.C. RAMP TO STOOP CANTILEVER L
T . ‘r o
. =
N < — <k
.
9 2
Q
]
B R
8
0
0
X
=)
2
a
2

NORTH OAK STREET

EXISTING FOUNDATION TO BE REUSED

NEW REBULLD OF BURN-OUT APARTMENT

TO USE EXISTING FOUNDATION, IN SAME LOCATION,
WITH 2' ADDITION ON WEST SIDE OF BUILDING.

LOUTHER
& ASSOCILATES
DESIGNS, LLC

120 Telemark Parkway
Mt. Horeb, WI 53572
608.206.0185 Cell
608.437.1202 Phone
608.437.1201 Fax
doozerx@tds.net
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155'

176' - 0"

18' - 0"

9

FIRE LANE NO PARKING

20"

22

AW

(—

&

32

75

102' - 0"

T — | NORTH
e TS >

617 N. OAK ST. PARCEL NO. 0810-132-5225-2

TOTAL LOT AREA

- 18,944 SQ. FT. -100.00% -.43489 ACRES

R-2 RESIDENCE FOOTPRINT - 1,792 SQ. FT.

R-2 SECOND FLOOR

S-2 BASEMENT FLOOR

TOTAL FLOOR AREA

- 1,920 SQ. FT.
- 224'SQ. FT.

- 3.936 SQ. FT.

ASPHALT DRIVES & PARKING - 5,004 SQ. FT.

STOOPS

WALKS

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA
DWELLING UNITS PER ACRE
FLOOR AREA RATIO

TOTAL OPEN AREA

SITE PLAN

- 115 8Q. FT.

- 100 SQ. FT.

- 7,011 SQ. FT. -.37%
- 169 UPA.

- 0.21%

- 11,933 SQ. FT. -.63%

1" = 10-0"

75.00'

SIDEWALKS

NORTH OAK STREET

EXISTING FOUNDATION TO BE REUSED

NEW REBULLD OF BURN-OUT APARTMENT

TO USE EXISTING FOUNDATION, IN SAME LOCATION,
WITH 2' ADDITION ON WEST SIDE OF BUILDING.
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6" FASCIA
PRODUCT & COLOR
"D

CONT. ROOF VENTING
PRODUCT & COLOR "H"

ALUM. SOFFIT, FASCIA

1 ELK ARCH. 30 YEAR SHINGLES
A8 A8 BO PRODUCT & COLOR "G"
NOTE: VINYL SHAKE SIDING

PRODUCT & COLOR “C"
ALL WINDOWS TO BE TRIMED
W/ 1x4" TRIM TO MATCH SIDING

_ _ _ 4= = ~J4 _ _ _ _ ___TOP OF RIDGE
GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUTS ALUM. SOFFIT, FASCIA e %

PRODUCT & COLOR "D"

6" TRIM BD
PRODUCT & COLOR “E".

GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUTS
(TYPICAL) TOP OF SECOND

FLOOR WALL
/ 18'-0 1/4" S
SECOND FLOOR

- > L o - o B _ WINDOWLEVEL 4
JUMP PLATFORM b -9 16'- 10 1/2"
VINYL TRIP. 3" SIDING .

COLOR™E
PRODUCT & COLOR "B"

1x5" OUTSIDE TRIM BDS.— -

(TYPICAL) MATCH COLOR >
OF SIDING

VINYL 6" CLAPBOARD SIDING

SECOND FLOOR
9-11 18"
| TOP OF FIRST

FLOOR WALL
/ 9'-07/8" S
FIRST FLOOR

WINDOW HEADER 9
- 7-111/8

[

FIRST FLOOR
11 3/4"

PRODUCT & COLOR A"

SIDE ELEVATION NORTH

TOP OF

_ FOUNﬁDATIOgylV )
TOP OF FND.

—

8"x8" FYPON COLUMNS
COLOR "A" TOP OF BSMT.

3/16" = 1'-0"

VINYL SHAKE SIDING
PRODUCT & COLOR “C"

8" FASCIA
PRODUCT & COLOR "D"

ALUM. SOFFIT, FASCIA
GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUTS
PRODUCT & COLOR "D"

VINYL TRIP. 3" SIDING
PRODUCT & COLOR

6" BAND BRD.
PRODUCT & COLOR "B" ;

1x5" OUTSIDE TRIM BDS.
(TYPICAL) MATCH COLOR
OF SIDING

NOTE:

ALL WINDOWS TO BE TRIMED
W/ 1x4" TRIM TO MATCH SIDING

B _ _ ___TOP OF RIDGE
N

TOP OF SECOND

FLOOR WALL

/ 18'-0 1/ S
SECOND FLOOR

WINDOW LEVEL g;
16'- 10 1/2"

SECOND FLOOR
9'-111/8"

TOP OF FIRST
FLOOR WALL
9'-07/8"
FIRST FLOOR

el

2 WINDOW HEADER

- S "7 ‘Ti - 11/8
]
®

i

8 -11/8"

6'-113/8'

FIRST FLOOR

VINYL 6" CLAPBOARD SIDING
_ PRODUCT & COLOR "A"

FRONT ELEVATION

3/16" = 1'-0"

[T

> ©
o v
o © 'vJ TOP OF FND.
T T FOOTING
~ 3.9
8" FYPON COLUMNS TOP OF BSMT.
COLOR "A" ‘ o
] | \
—-—
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ALUM. SOFFIT, FASCIA -
GUTTERS &
DOWNSPOUTS

10" TRIM BD.

VINYL TRIP. 3" SIDING

e 2

ELK ARCH. 30 YEAR SHINGLES

—_ 1x5" OUTSIDE TRIM BDS.
(TYPICAL)

SHUTTERS

6" FASCIA

— _ _ __ _TOP OF RIDGE !;
ALUM. SOFFIT, FASCIA
GUTTERS &

DOWNSPOUTS TOP OF SECOND

(TYPICAL) FLOOR WALL
% 0T

SECOND FLOOR

WINDOW LEVEL
7777777716'30%

JUMP PLATFORM

SECOND FLOOR
9'-111/8"

TOP OF FIRST
FLOOR WALL
9'-07/8"

FIRST FLOOR

VINYL 6" CLAPBOARD SIDING

WINDOW HEADER o
- B 7-111/8"

8 -11/8"

FIRST FLOOR

o 11 3/4"
o TOP OF

SIDE ELEVATION SOUTH

3/16" = 1'-0"

ALUM. SOFFIT, FASCIA
GUTTERS &
DOWNSPOUTS

CONT. ROOF VENTING

8"x8" FYPON
COLUMNS TOP OF FND.
FOOTING
3-9"
TOP OF BSMT.

FOOTING
o

ELK ARCH. 30 YEAR SHINGLES

TOP OF RIDGE

24 - 6"

TOP OF SECOND
FLOOR WALL

VINYL TRIP. 3" SIDING

18'-0 1/4"

SECOND FLOOR
WINDOW LEVEL

16'- 10 1/2"

SECOND FLOOR

1
+—
LS

1x5" OUTSIDE TRIM BDS. ——— -]

(TYPICALy — —— — —— :

2'-0" CANTILEVER

9-111/8"

TOP OF FIRST
FLOOR WALL a5

- 9-07/8"

FIRST FLOOR

WINDOW HEADER

VINYL 6" CLAPBOARD SIDING |

‘ J
6'-113/8" 1
1

7-111/8"
FIRST FLOOR

JUMP PLATFORM

78

3 -9 11l

REAR ELEVATION —

3/16" = 1'-0"

11 3/4"

TOP OF
FOUNDATION

0"

TOP OF FND.
FOOTING

LiIFLITIHER
& AKEDD LATLY
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WALL TYPES:

TYPICAL PARTY WALL; 1 HR. RATED
DOUBLE WALL, 2x4" STUDS AT 16" O.C. (W/ 1" GAP BETWEEN pLATES)
W/ 1 LAYER 5/8" FIRE CODE GYP. BOARD ON EACH OUTER FACE &
1 /2 EXT. GYP SHEATING W/3 1/2" ATTENUATION BLANKET ON EACH
STUD WALL . 1/2" AR GAP BETWEEN WALLS. 1 LAYER 5/8" FIRE
CODE GYP. BOARD ON RC-1 CHANNELS @ 24" O.C. WHERE PLUMBING
WALL IS ALSO PARTY WALL, APPLY 5/8" GWB OVER ENTIRE WALL
BEFORE SETTING TUB MODULE - ADJUST WALL DIMENSION AS
REQ'D AT TUB & SHOWER MODULES. -UL ASSEMBLY U376
EXTERIOR 1 HR. WALL;
2x6" STUDS AT 16" O.C. W/ 1 LAYER 7/16" OSB ,
Q[ AND 6'LAP SIDING ON EXTERIOR. 5/8" GYP, OVER VAPOR
BARRIER W/ R-19 FIBREGLASS BATT INSULATION IN CAVITY.
UL ASSEMBLY U356

INTERIOR CORRIDOR WALL, 1 HR. WALL;
[T 2x4" STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ 5/8" DRYWALL BOTH SIDES,
3 W 3 172" NSULATION.
TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL;

2x4" STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ 1/2" DRYWALL BOTH SIDES, PROVIDE 1/2"
4] GWB ON BATHROOM SIDE.

TYPICAL PLUMBING WALL (NON-PARTY WALL);
2x4" STUDS AT 16' O.C. W/ 1/2" DRYWALL ON BOTH SIDES, PROVIDE 1/2"
5[ MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB ON BATHROOM SIDE.

5
'ula |
W BASEMENT — EXISTING FOUNDATION
9" DEEP. W/ 8" POURED / 3'-9' DEEP. W/ 8" POURED
DNC. WALLS CONC. WALLS
°
EXISTING EXISTING - |
CRAWL SPACE CRAWL SPACE -
@ z-o s I
TRIP. 9 /2" LV MICROLAM BEAM. (5 o' TRIP. 9 V2 LLV MCH °
— — i — — = — — -4 - — = — = —— - ——
= S N
5
o
B

24' - 10 8 - a 24' - 10"
]
22 - a 13-4 20 - 4"
2 - o 56 - O
"
¥
58' - 0"

LiIFLITIHER
& AKEDD LATLY
DE¥LLAY. LL-
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SECOND FLOOR AREA 1,906 SQ.FT.

TYPICAL PARTY WALL; 1 HR. RATED

DOUBLE WALL, 2x4" STUDS AT 16" O.C. (W/ 1" GAP BETWEEN pLATES)
W/ 1 LAYER 5/8" FIRE CODE GYP. BOARD ON EACH OUTER FACE &
1/2' EXT. GYP SHEATING W/3 1/2" ATTENUATION BLANKET ON EACH
STUD WALL . 1/2" AR GAP BETWEEN WALLS. 1 LAYER 5/8" FIRE
CODE GYP. BOARD ON RC-1 CHANNELS @ 24" O.C. WHERE PLUMBING
WALL IS ALSO PARTY WALL, APPLY 5/8" GWB OVER ENTIRE WALL
BEFORE SETTING TUB MODULE - ADJUST WALL DIMENSION AS

REQ'D AT TUB & SHOWER MODULES. -UL ASSEMBLY U376

EXTERIOR 1 HR. WALL;

2x6" STUDS AT 16" O.C. W/ 1 LAYER 7/16" OSB ,

AND 6"LAP SIDING ON EXTERIOR. 5/8" GYP, OVER VAPOR
BARRIER W/ R-19 FIBREGLASS BATT INSULATION IN CAVITY.
UL ASSEMBLY U356

INTERIOR CORRIDOR WALL, 1 HR. WALL;

2x4" STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ 5/8" DRYWALL BOTH SIDES,
W- 3 1/2" INSULATION.

TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL;

2x4" STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ 1/2" DRYWALL BOTH SIDES, PROVIDE 1/2"
GWB ON BATHROOM SIDE.

TYPICAL PLUMBING WALL (NON-PARTY WALL);
2x4" STUDS AT 16' O.C. W/ 1/2" DRYWALL ON BOTH SIDES, PROVIDE 1/2"
MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB ON BATHROOM SIDE.
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WALL TYPES:

TYPICAL PARTY WALL; 1 HR. RATED

DOUBLE WALL, 2x4" STUDS AT 16" O.C. (W/ 1" GAP BETWEEN pLATES)
W/ 1 LAYER 5/8" FIRE CODE GYP. BOARD ON EACH OUTER FACE &
1/2' EXT. GYP SHEATING W/3 1/2" ATTENUATION BLANKET ON EACH
STUD WALL . 1/2" AR GAP BETWEEN WALLS. 1 LAYER 5/8" FIRE
CODE GYP. BOARD ON RC-1 CHANNELS @ 24" O.C. WHERE PLUMBING
WALL IS ALSO PARTY WALL, APPLY 5/8" GWB OVER ENTIRE WALL
BEFORE SETTING TUB MODULE - ADJUST WALL DIMENSION AS

REQ'D AT TUB & SHOWER MODULES. -UL ASSEMBLY U376

EXTERIOR 1 HR. WALL;
2x6" STUDS AT 16" O.C. W/ 1 LAYER 7/16" OSB ,
AND 6"LAP SIDING ON EXTERIOR. 5/8" GYP, OVER VAPOR

BARRIER W/ R-19 FIBREGLASS BATT INSULATION IN CAVITY.
UL ASSEMBLY U356

INTERIOR CORRIDOR WALL, 1 HR. WALL;
2x4" STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ 5/8" DRYWALL BOTH SIDES,
W- 3 1/2" INSULATION.

TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL;

2x4" STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ 1/2" DRYWALL BOTH SIDES, PROVIDE 1/2"
GWB ON BATHROOM SIDE.

TYPICAL PLUMBING WALL (NON-PARTY WALL);
2x4" STUDS AT 16' O.C. W/ 1/2" DRYWALL ON BOTH SIDES, PROVIDE 1/2"
MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB ON BATHROOM SIDE.
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